

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3768 OF 2014**

Ram Namdev Shinde .... Appellant-Applicant  
V/s.  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .... Respondent

**ALONG WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3769 OF 2014**

Sangita Jitu Purabia .... Appellant-Applicant  
V/s.  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .... Respondent

**ALONG WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3770 OF 2014**

Rajkumari Master Gopal Singh .... Appellant-Applicant  
V/s.  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .... Respondent

Mr. Parvinder Sethi, a/w. Ms. R.R. Khosla, for the Appellants-Applicants.  
Mr. Prashant Sutar for the Respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

1. On the request of Mr. Sutar, learned counsel for the Respondent-Municipal Corporation, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> October 2018.

2. The ad-interim relief, *thereby extending the interim order granted by the Trial Court*, granted by this Court vide order dated 12<sup>th</sup> November 2014, which is continued from time to time till today, is extended till 17<sup>th</sup> October 2018.

**[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**