

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3768 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3769 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3770 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2014**

Ram Namdev Shinde ...Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Parvinder Sethi for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. Rahul Jadhav, Sub-Engineer (M & R), F-South Ward, present in the
Court.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 9th SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Respondent-Corporation under
instructions, states that in the event the Appellant files representation

alongwith requisite documents, the same will be considered and decision will be taken in accordance with the prevailing policy. Statement is accepted.

2. In the light of the said statement, the learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file necessary representation alongwith documents before the Corporation within a period of three weeks. The Corporation shall take decision on the said representation within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt of the representation.

3. Stand over to **21/10/2019**.

4. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)