

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3768 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3769 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3770 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2014**

Ram Namdev Shinde ...Appellant

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai ...Respondent

.....

Ms Parvinder Sethi for the Appellant/Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 22nd OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C.:-

Not on board. Upon being mentioned on the ground of
urgency, taken on board.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

3. Stand over to **18/11/2019**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)