

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3768 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2014**

Ram Namdev Shinde ..Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of
Gr. Mumbai ..Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3769 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2014**

Mrs. Sangita Jitu Purabia ..Appellant/Applicant.
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of
Gr. Mumbai ..Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3770 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2014**

Mrs. Rajkumari Master Gopal Singh ..Appellant/Applicant.
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of
Gr. Mumbai ..Respondent

.....

Ms. R.R. Khosala, for the Appellant in all appeals.
Ms. Oorja Dhond, for Respondent/MCGM.

.....

CORAM: V.G.BISHT, J.
DATE: 17th DECEMBER, 2019

PC:-

Stand over to 14th January, 2020. Ad-interim relief, if any,
granted earlier to continue till then.

(V.G.BISHT, J.)