

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2014
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3768 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2014

Ram Namdev Shinde

**.....Appellant/
Applicant**

VERSUS

**The Municipal Corporation for Greater
Mumbai**

.....Respondent

ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2014
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3769 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2014

Sangita J. Pubaria

**.....Appellant/
Applicant**

VERSUS

**The Municipal Corporation for Greater
Mumbai**

.....Respondent

ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2014
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3770 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2014

Rajkumari M.G.Singh

**.....Appellant/
Applicant**

VERSUS

**The Municipal Corporation for Greater
Mumbai**

.....Respondent

Mr.R.R.Khosla for the Appellants/Applicants.

Ms.Sheetal Mane Tadke for the Respondent – M.C.G.M.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2020

P.C.

The papers are allowed to be produced at 03.00 p.m.

2. Place these first appeals on board for admission on **24th February, 2020.**

3. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this court, if any, to continue till next date.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]