

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3768 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2014**

Mr. Ram Namdev Shinde ... Appellant

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation Gr. Mumbai ... Respondent
through the Assistant Commissioner

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3770 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2014**

Mrs. Rajkumari Master Gopal Singh ... Appellant

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation Gr. Mumbai ... Respondent
through the Assistant Commissioner

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3769 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2014**

Mrs. Sangita Jitu Purabia ... Appellant

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation Gr. Mumbai ... Respondent
through the Assistant Commissioner

Mr. R.R. Khosla a/w. Parvinder Sethi a/w. Ms. Sonia Singh a/w. Mr. Ravindra P. Belekar for the appellants.

None for MCGM.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**SMT. V. M. MOHITE,
REGISTRAR (PERSONNEL), MEMBER**

**SMT. S.J. GHARAT, JUDGE,
CITY CIVIL AND SESSIONS COURT,
MUMBAI, MEMBER.**

DATED : MARCH 12, 2022.

PC. :

None present for the Municipal Corporation, Greater Bombay.

2. Place it before regular court.

**(SMT. S.J. GHARAT)
MEMBER**

**(SMT. V. M. MOHITE)
MEMBER**

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)
HEAD OF THE PANEL**