



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3768 OF 2014

Ram Namdev Shinde ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

The Municipal Corporation for Greater  
Mumbai through the Assistant Commissioner ...Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3770 OF 2014

Rajkumari Master Gopal Singh ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Gr. Mumbai  
through the Assistant Commissioner ...Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3769 OF 2014

Sangita Jitu Purabia ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

The Municipal Corporation for Greater  
Mumbai through the Assistant Commissioner ...Respondent

---

Ms. R.R. Khosla a/w Adv. Parminder Sethi for the Appellant/Applicant.  
Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for the Respondent-MCGM.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATE : 26 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to order dated 9 September 2019, the appellant has made a representation to the Corporation for considering its plea that the structure is legal and prior to the datum line.
2. Ms. Khosla, learned counsel for the appellant states that this representation has not been decided till yet.
3. She undertakes to give a copy of the said representation to Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the Corporation.
4. If the above representation is not decided by the Corporation, then the Corporation should decide the same within four weeks from today. However, if the representation is already decided then on the next date, Mr. Patil to furnish the copy of the order deciding the said representation.
5. List these matters on 30 March 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]