

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2014

Mr. Ram Namdev ShindeAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation For Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT
Through The Assistant Commissioner

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1290 OF 2014

Mrs. Sangita Jitu PurabiaAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Gr. MumbaiRESPONDENT
Through The Assistant Commissioner

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2014

Rms. Rajkumari Master Gopal SinghAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Gr. MumbaiRESPONDENT
Through The Assistant Commissioner

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3768 OF 2014

In

First Appeal 1289 OF 2014

Mr. Ram Namdev ShindeAPPLICANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Gr. MumbaiRESPONDENT
Through The Assistant Commissioner

MS.R.R. KHOSLA A/W MR.PARVINDER SETHI AND for
APPELLANT
MS.PALLAVI KHALE I/B MS.KOMAL PUNJABI FOR
RESPONDENT / BMC

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)